freightliner chassis from Best Equipment through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing 
Program, pursuant to Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances.  The 
purchase price for said vehicle and equipment shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred 
Ninety-eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-five and 61/200 Dollars ($298,795.61).  All 
contracts hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Resolution No. 121-2024, passed August 5, 2024, is hereby 
repealed in its entirety. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing